

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE &
PRL. JMFC, TARIKERE.**

O.S.NO.156/2019

Plaintiff/s: Smt. Onkamma

V/S.

Defendant/s: Smt. Basamma and other

I S S U E S

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that the suit properties are ancestral and joint family properties of plaintiff and defendants?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that Gift Deed dated 26.11.2016 executed by 1st defendant in favour of the 2nd defendant is not binding on the plaintiff?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for partition and separate possession?
4. What order?

Dated: This the 12th day of March 2020.

Sd/-

**(M.C. NANJE GOWDA)
SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & PRL. JMFC.,
TARIKERE.**