

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND PRL.
JMFC., TARIKERE**

O S No.153/2022

Plaintiff : Master Atharva A

V/s

Defendants: Sri.N.Shivajirao Pavar and others

Issues

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that, suit schedule properties are joint family properties of himself and defendant Nos.1 to 5?
2. Whether the defendant No.6 and 7 prove that they purchased Land Sy.No.174/15 through legal proceedings and in accordance with law?
3. Whether plaintiff is entitled to the relief of partition and separate possession? If so, what would be his share?
4. What order or decree?

Dated this the 11th day of April 2025.

Sd/-
Senior Civil Judge and Prl.JMFC.,
TARIKERE.