

Additional Issues Dated:27.10.2025.

1. Whether the defendant No.5 proves that the Registered partition deed dated 18.10.2000 is not in respect of suit schedule properties?
2. Whether he further proves that the defendant No.1 has executed will deed on 12.02.2021 in his favour bequeathing his share?
3. Whether the defendant No.5 is entitled to the relief of declaration?

Dated this the 27th day of October 2025.

Sd/-
Senior Civil Judge and JMFC.,
TARIKERE.